
Page 1 to 37

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008562-2024 

Contract

Children and Young People Early Intervention Mental
Health Hubs

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008562

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f51d  

Published 18 March 2024, 8:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Mrs Julia Estruga

Email

ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008562-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008562-2024
mailto:ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 37

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 37

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People Early Intervention Mental Health Hubs

Reference number

C201453

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department of Health and Social Care has awarded 24 for the delivery of Children and
Young People Mental Health Hubs. The hubs will provide early intervention services for
children and young people within the age range of 11-25 years old.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,511,336

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 37

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department of Health and Social Care has awarded 24 for the delivery of Children and
Young People Mental Health Hubs. The hubs will provide early intervention services for
children and young people within the age range of 11-25 years old.

There 12 contracts awarded for each of the geographical areas South and North of England.

Initial contract term: 13 months (up to 31/03/2025)

Extension: The contract may be extended for a maximum duration of 12 months, contingent
upon the sole discretion of the Buyer, budget availability, and internal approvals. At present,
there is no indication of the availability of subsequent funding for this service.

Estimated value for all contracts (including extensions): 5,511,336 excluding of VAT;
£6,613,603.20 inclusive of VAT

Contract Number, Awarded Supplier Name, Geographical Area, and Value of the contract
awarded:
C247313 ABL Health Ltd. - North - £235,510.00
C247304 Base 25 - North - £147,499.00
C247253 Brook Young People - South - £282,490.00
C247471 Centre Thirty-Three Young People's Counselling and Information - South -
£290,131.00
C247479 Children and Young People's Empowerment Project LTD - North - £226,278.00
C247281 CHUMS Social Enterprise CIC - South - £155,000.00
C247257 Mancroft Advice Project (MAP) - South - £128,550.00
C248984 - Family Action - South - £307,883.00
C247495 Isle of Wight Youth Trust - South - £201,731.00
C247315 Lancashire Mind Limited - North - £ 213,335.00
C247627 Brent, Wandsworth and Westminster Mind - South - £290,516.00
C247565 No Limits South - South - £58,802.00
C247568 Noah's Ark Centre - North - £242,374.00
C247343 Onside Independent Advocacy - North - £237,190.00
C247249 People, Potential, Possibilities - South - £234,069.00
C247354 Sheffield Futures - North - £288,610.00
C247368 Spring north - North - £247,967.00
C247247 The Children's Society - North - £309,944.00
C247571 The Children's Society - South - £309,916.00
C247412 Warrington Youth Zone Limited - North - £140,420.00
C247581 YMCA St Helens - North - £210,882.00



Page 5 to 37

C247586 Young Devon - South - £299,100.00
C247594 Young Persons Advisory Service - North - £272,639.00
C247413 Youth Enquiry Service (Wycombe) - South - £180,500.00

Contracts were signed in different dates with the last one on 15/03/2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-028254

/Notice/028254-2023


Page 6 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

People Potential Possibilities

Eagle House, Cotmanhay Road, Ilkeston

Derbyshire

DE7 8HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

National registration number

2495423

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 37

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £234,069

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Children's Society

Whitecross Studios, 50 Banner St,

London

EC1Y 8ST

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 37

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

National registration number

4545124

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £619,860

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brook Young People



Page 9 to 37

Penhaligon House, Green Street

Truro

TR1 2LH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

National registration number

2466940

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £282,490

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 



Page 10 to 37

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mancroft Advice Project (MAP)

The Risebrow Centre, Chantry Road

Norwich

NR2 1RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

National registration number

05249208

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £128,550



Page 11 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Family Action

34 Wharf Road

London

N1 7GR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

National registration number

01068186

The contractor is an SME



Page 12 to 37

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £307,883

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Centre 33

33 Clarendon Street

Cambridge

CB1 1JX

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 37

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

National registration number

3725494

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £290,131

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

No Limits South



Page 14 to 37

35 The Avenue

Southampton

SO17 1XN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

National registration number

04183173

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £58,802

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 



Page 15 to 37

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CHUMS Charity

Wrest Park Enterprise Centre Wrest Park Silsoe

Bedfordshire

MK45 4HS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

National registration number

11427513

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £155,000



Page 16 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Onside

Williamson House, 14 Charles Street

Worcester

WR1 2AQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

National registration number

04923990

The contractor is an SME



Page 17 to 37

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £237,190

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mind

23 Monck St

London

SW1P 2AE

Country

United Kingdom



Page 18 to 37

NUTS code

UKI72 - Brent

National registration number

01796928

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £290,516

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Young Devon



Page 19 to 37

10 Erme Road Ivybridge

Devon

PL21 0AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

National registration number

3240655

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £299,100

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 



Page 20 to 37

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Young Persons Advisory Service

36 Bolton Street

Merseyside

L3 5LX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

National registration number

2596423

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £272,639



Page 21 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Youth Enquiry Service

52 Frogmoor, High Wycombe

Buckinghamshire

HP13 5DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

06831291

The contractor is an SME



Page 22 to 37

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,500

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spring north

Suite 103 - 1 Exchange Street

Blackburn

BB1 7JN

Country

United Kingdom



Page 23 to 37

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

National registration number

07797133

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £247,967

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABL Health



Page 24 to 37

71 Redgate Way, Farnworth, Bolton

Greater Manchester

BL4 0JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

National registration number

07074944

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £235,510

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 



Page 25 to 37

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chilypep

11 Southey Hill

Sheffield

S5 8BB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

5317925

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £226,278



Page 26 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YMCA St Helens

North Road, St Helens

Merseyside

WA10 2TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

National registration number

01947323

The contractor is an SME



Page 27 to 37

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,882

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Isle of Wight Youth Trust

114 Pyle Street, Newport

Isle of Wight

PO30 1XA

Country

United Kingdom



Page 28 to 37

NUTS code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

National registration number

04149036

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £201,731

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lancashire Mind



Page 29 to 37

80-82 Devonshire Road, Chorley

Lancashire

PR7 2DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD46 - East Lancashire

National registration number

3888655

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £213,335



Page 30 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warrington Youth Zone Limited

Dallam Lane Warrington

Warrington

WA2 7NG

Telephone

+44 1925977270

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

National registration number



Page 31 to 37

04905398

Internet address

http://warringtonyouthclub.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,420

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Futures

Star house 43 Division Street

http://warringtonyouthclub.co.uk


Page 32 to 37

Sheffield

S1 4GE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

02963378

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £288,610

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 33 to 37

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Base 25

29 - 31 Temple Street

Wolverhampton

WV2 4AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

National registration number

03514910

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £147,499



Page 34 to 37

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Noah's Ark Centre

322-326 Ovenden Road

Halifax

HX3 5TJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

4077381

The contractor is an SME



Page 35 to 37

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £242,374

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 75 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 75 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warrington Youth Zone Limited

Warrington Youth Zone, Dallam Lane,

Warrington

WA2 7NG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 36 to 37

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

National registration number

04905398

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,420

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Tender process carried out in accordance with the Public Contract Regulations 2015 as
amended by the Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020 (“the
Regulations) Schedule 3 (“Light Touch”) services.
Evaluation was carried out on an initial 100% Quality assessment with 3 questions requiring a
minimum score threshold and subsequent price per quality point assessment.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country



Page 37 to 37

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-02T11:31:58+0100
	TCPDF




